
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is between the City of Commerce (Client) and Bob Murray & 

Associates (Consultant). 

WHEREAS, Client and Consultant previously entered into an Agreement dated June 21, 2016 for 

the recruitment of a City Administrator, which Agreement was authorized for expenses in an 

amount not-to-exceed $7,300. 

THEREFORE, Client and Consultant mutually agree to amend said Agreement as follows: 

Consultant will extend the City Administrator recruitment to include additional recruitment 

of candidates. Additional reimbursable and allocated charges incurred according to Section E 

of the original contract will not exceed an additional $7,300. 

In all other respects, the contract dated June 21, 2016 shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Client and Consultant have executed this Amendment as of the date 

written on the first paragraph of this Amendment. 

 

City of Commerce 

BY: ______________________    DATE:_____________________ 

TITLE:___________________ 

 

Bob Murray & Associates 

BY: ______________________    DATE:_____________________ 

TITLE:___________________ 

 

 


